

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Agricultural Extension Training Wing Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.149Date: 21/12/2021Subject:Nomination for Training `Basic Procurement
Training`(3-week).

Reference: Your letter no.21.00.0000.371.25.166.19-376. Dated: 13/12/2021

This is to confirm you that your concern letter for the training programme on "Basic Procurement Training" 3 weeks training at Engineering Staff College, Bangladesh (ESCB), Char Bausia, Gazaria, Munshigonj, in time 08-24 January 2022. 03 (three) Officer nominated from Department of Agricultural Extension are given below-

Course No. T1-R(B-56) 08-24 January 2022

Sl.No.	Gradation	Name &	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
	No	Designatio n		
01.	2785	Md.Nazrul Islam Upazila Agriculture Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office,Barura, Cumilla	01700715658 nazruldae31@gmail.c om
02.	3520	Titun Biswas Agricult ure Extensi on Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office, Ishwarganj, Mymensingh	01676241188
03.	3613	Chinmo y Kar Apu Agricult ure Extensi on Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office, Nasirnagar, Brahmnbaria	01724418062 apuchinmoy@gmail. com



Training Coordinator IMED

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.149/1(8)

Date: 21/12/2021

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) Additional Director, DAE, Mymensingh Region, Mymensingh

2) Additional Director, DAE, Comilla Region, Comilla

3) Deputy Director (Farmer Training), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

4) Deputy Director, Deputy Director's Office, Department of Agricultural Extension, Brahmanbaria/Cumilla/Mymensingh

5) Additional Deputy Director, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

- 6) Md. Nazrul Islam, Upazila Agriculture Officer, Barura, Cumilla
- 7) Agriculture Extension Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office Department

of Agricultural Extension, Ishwarganj, Mymensingh

- 8) Agriculture Extension Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office Department
- of Agricultural Extension, Nasirnagar, Brahmnbaria

GMA Gafur Director